FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	10.01		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
10 11	10-24-		PAIENI
		mas met ente lan lant	α. 20.
	101883	II 3 UNL :	5.5 4.0 5.5
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original	20
Submission Type	1 — ·	rance Type signment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID#	ation) Lice	ense Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Mer		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governi (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	ment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		k if additional names of conveying	
Name (line 1) YI-DE CHAN			Month Day Year 9/26/2001
Name (line 2)			9/20/2001
Second Party	110 710		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	147 110		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GREAT ENERGY	CO., LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) No. 26 Fu S	hiang St., Tu-Chen	g City	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	mang be., it ones.		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (Noe 3) Taipei Hsien Chy		n R . O . C . State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative I	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
<u></u>			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
01 BSAYASI1 00000065 29149718	FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
40.00 0	IP /		
	1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12265 FRAME: 0449** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678		
Name Morton J. Rosenberg				
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee			
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	•	for the same property). t Number(s)		
Patent Application Number(s)		r rumber(s)		
L   L				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	9/26/2001		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		3/20/2001		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	lonal fees can be charged to the account.)  aposit Account Number:	18-2011		
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

<sup>'</sup> PATENT <del>REE</del>L: 12265 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMEN	NT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled	d (invention Title)
Power Supply Unit "	
The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by to U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, issued
(Check one)  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of sole or first inventor) Yi-De Chan  (Address) No. 26, Fu Shiang St., Tu-Cheng C	ity.Taipei Hsien,Taiwan.R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) <u>Great Energy Co., Ltd.</u> (Address of Assignee)	Observe City Majori Union Majore D. O. C.
(Address of Assignee) No. 26, Fu Shiang St., Tu-	uneng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, H. U. C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)  (Address of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Teiwen R.O</u>	(State or Country)
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)   □      an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership	
a Corporation of	(Obstance Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSI	(State or Country) GNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIG the full and exclusive right to the invention;	NEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement	t, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIC Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASS	JNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  IGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all ne be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do e	ecessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to exempting pecessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in	everything hoodssury or desirable to all said hoods at a larger and a
Yi De Chan YI-DE CHAN (CHAN IS	September 26,2001
(Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 12265 FRAME: 0451